

06-17-1998

	A.A. A.B. (\$186)		
1007416 1007416	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademerk Office  182 Pease record the attached original documents of the second s		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pacones and trademarks:	lease record the attached original documents to by the rest,		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Congress Financial Corporation     Individuals     General Partnership -	2. Name and address of receiving the class:  Name: New Piper Aircraft, Inc  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2926 Piper Drive  City: Vero Beach State: Florida 212-32960		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release  Execution Date: May 26, 1998	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐		
	Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	514,529 1,057,497 1,599,498		
Additional numbers attached Yes X No			
	6. Total number of applications and registrations		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	involved:		
Name:Robert Friedrich, Esq.			
Internal Address: White & Case	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number: 23-1705		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036-2787	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
6/16/1998 DCDATES 00000125 514529  1 FC:481	THIS SPACE		
Of: Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.  Meredith Schorr  Name of Person Signing Signature	cue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cover sheet:		
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the da	ormation to:  Ited to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, ita needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet, atent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),		

EXHIBIT A

## LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	ExpirationDate
UNITED STATES			
PIPER	514,529	08-30-49	
SUPER CUB	1,057,497	02-01-77	
P PIPER (Stylized)	1,599,498	06-05-90	
AUSTRIA			
PIPER Logo	102300	04-30-83	
BENELUX*			
PIPER	336,606	12-10-75	
PIPER	550,926	02-01-95	
PIPER Logo	550,927	02-01-95	
BOLIVIA		•	
PIPER	A-35241	06-18-85	
BRAZIL			
NAVAJO	006298559	04-25-76	
NAVAHO CHIEFTAIN	750191350	03-22-83	
PIPER	740163531	04-17-84	
SENECA	006298567	04-25-76	
COLUMBIA			
PIPER	146679	12-15-93	
ECUADOR			
PIPER	432	02-13-76	



## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The New Piper Aircraft, Inc. (herein referred to as "Owner"), owns and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit "A", certain of which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Owner was indebted to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida) (herein referred to as "Releasor"), and entered into a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated July 17, 1995 (the "Agreement") in favor of Releasor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Owner assigned and granted to Releasor a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Owner in and to its trademarks (including the Trademarks), together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the trademarks and the applications and registrations, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (collectively, the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of Owner's obligations to Releasor, as described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, such security interest was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 1995 (Reel 1374, Frame 0970);

WHEREAS, Releasor has been paid in full, and all of its claims, right, title and interest under, in and to the Agreement and various other agreements and other documents relating to the obligations and/or trademarks of Owner have been discharged;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby release and surrender its security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral, including the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, which had been granted by the Owner to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations of Owner under the Agreement.

Releasor does hereby further acknowledge and agree to execute and deliver to Owner all additional instruments and other documents that may be reasonably requested by Owner, including but not limited to a release for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to reflect or evidence the termination of the rights and remedies of Releasor with respect to the security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral, being released hereby.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the \_26 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (FLORIDA)

sy: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Title: Coxed vice Pics.



STATE OF NEW YORK

ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

on this 26 day of MAY, 1998, before me personally appeared Gloved J. Lest., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (she is a Frenchick Vice President, of Congress Financial Corporation (Florida) the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that (she as such Frenchick Vice Installed executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as such officer, being authorized so to do.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 41-440-6529
Qualified in Cuecas (
Cardinate Field in New Y. 4 County
Commission Empires June 30

\$46\DFF\COMGRESS\TMRELEAS.001.dff

RECORDED: 06/09/1998